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Northern Champs Weekend.......
SYO held a weekend of orienteering in Sheffield.
Brian Ward was 1st M55 at the Ponderosa Urban on Saturday.
In the woods on Sunday John Butler was 1st M75s, Rosie Field 1st W55s, Yasmin Field 1st W20s and Joe Field was 2nd M21s.
Well done to them, as well as the others who competed in challenging conditions.

Pub League Wednesday.........
The HALO Pub League continued last Wednesday night at Barton.
A big thank you to all those who went out and ran in "the wettest event we've ever run" I still don't know which was worse, being out when the rain started,
or having to set off in it from the dry.......

There were 21 controls to visit in total, David Jolly was quickest to collect all, followed by Brian Ward and Pete Harris. Alex Smith got 21 but with time
penalties and Brian Hostad dibbed 22 controls, having got one out of sequence.
Brian Ward leads the league table after three events, and Brian Slater's race/weather report is on the HALO website.....

This Wednesday we are at The Fair Maid, Cottingham.
Paul Simmons is planning a score event with a line course in the town centre.
It's another chance to see Pete Shew's excellent new results service, which displays the order in which you visited controls as well as your time and
placing. 
Entry costs £4 and you'll need hi-viz and torches and maybe waterproofs !

Compass Sport Trophy.......
The Sherwood Pines qualifying event is next Sunday.
Full report and pics next week.

Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 13th March, HALO - PL4 Cottingham
Saturday 16th March, EBOR - Scarborough Scamper
Sunday 17th March - Compass Sport Trophy Sherwood Pines
Wednesday 20th March, HALO - PL5 Bottesford
Sunday 24th March, EPOC - Elland urban
Wednesday 27th March, HALO - PL6 Bransholme
Sunday 31st March, EPOR - Birch Hagg

Wednesday 10th April, HALO - Poacher 1 Primrose
Sunday 14th April, CLARO - Dob Park
Wednesday 17th April, HALO - Poacher 2 Osgodby
19th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford
24th April, HALO - Poacher 3 Twigmoor
Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods

Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.
28th July-3rd August, Scottish 6 Days

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Postcards from Ponderosa......... photo credit Steve Rush from BOK

Mary 16th WUV Pete 29th MSV Amanda 27th WSV
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